

AGENDA BAMBERG COUNTY COUNCIL

VIRTUAL MEETING

Monday, June 7, 2021 - 6:00 P.M.

Bamberg County Courthouse Annex (Council Chamber - Room 113)

1234 North Street Bamberg, South Carolina 29003

PRESIDING - COUNCIL CHAIRMAN LARRY HAYNES

Public comments concerning agenda items can be submitted by email to: info@bambergcounty.sc.gov

Deadline for public comments is Monday, June 7, 2021 at 12:00 p.m. All comments will be provided to County Council for review.

Please click the link below to join the webinar:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81026704469?pwd=RVU0NkNiNHdpbWxVZWxHbDA4dGoyZz09

Passcode: 1897 Webinar ID: 810 2670 4469 Or Dial: (312) 626-6799

Webinar ID: 810 2670 4469

A. CALL TO ORDER

B. INVOCATION - Councilman Evert Comer, Jr. - District #6

C. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE - Councilman Clint Carter - District #7

D. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

1. May 3, 2021

E. APPROVAL OF AGENDA

F. PUBLIC PRESENTATION

1. CONSIDERATION RE: Approval of Fiscal Year 2020-2021 Accommodations Tax (ATAX)

Funds for Participating Bamberg County Recreation Groups.

(COMMITTEE CHAIRMAN CURTIS TYLER)

2. CONSIDERATION RE: Ambulance Service Update for Bamberg County from MedShore

Officials.

(MR. JOSH SHORE, GENERAL MANAGER

(CAPTAIN PHIL CLARKE, AMBULANCE OPERATIONS

MANAGER)

G. PUBLIC HEARING

1. CONSIDERATION RE:

H. COMMITTEE AND STAFF REPORTS

- Introduction of Mr. Garrett Dragano, SouthernCarolina Alliance, Senior Project Manager.
 (MS. KAY MAXWELL (VICE-PRES., MARKETING SOUTHERNCAROLINA ALLIANCE)
- 2. Update of Bamberg County's Treasurer Report. (TREASURER ALICE JOHNSON)
- 3. Update of Bamberg County's Financial Report.
 (DEPUTY ADMINISTRATOR T. M. THOMAS)
 (CONTROLLER GINA SMITH)
- 4. Overview of Bamberg County Operations. (ADMINISTRATOR JOEY PRESTON)

I. ORDINANCE

1. CONSIDERATION RE: Ordinance #2-21-2 Adopting And Enacting A New Code Of

Ordinances For The County Of Bamberg, South Carolina; Providing

For The Repeal Of Certain Ordinances Not Included Therein; Providing A Penalty For The Violation Thereof; Providing For The

Manner Of Amending Such Code; And Providing When Such Code

And This Ordinance Shall Become Effective.

(COUNCIL) (SECOND READING)

2. CONSIDERATION RE:

An Ordinance to Adopt the Operating and Capital Budgets of Bamberg County for the Fiscal Year Beginning July 1, 2021 and Ending June 30, 2022, and to Make Appropriations for Such Bamberg County Budgets for County Ordinary

Purposes for Which the County May Levy a Tax; to Provide for the Levy of Taxes on all Taxable Personal and Real Estate Properties in Bamberg County for Such County Ordinary Purposes, Including Sufficient Tax to Pay the Principal and Interest on Outstanding Indebtedness of Bamberg County Maturing During Said Fiscal Year; and to Provide for Other Matters Relating to Bamberg County and

Bamberg County Budgetary Matters.

(COUNCIL) (TITLE ONLY - FIRST READING)

-Bamberg County Council Agenda-June 7, 2021 Page 2

J. RESOLUTION

1. CONSIDERATION RE: Proposed Resolution Establishing And Agreeing To Participate In

The Lower Savannah Regional Home Consortium.

(COUNCILMAN SPENCER DONALDSON, DISTRICT #4)

K. CALENDAR OF EVENTS

L. OTHER ITEMS

1. CONSIDERATION RE: Approval of Dr. Dorian Newton to the Workforce Development

Board by the Bamberg County Council with Nomination Endorsed

by the SouthernCarolina Alliance Signed by Danny Black.

(COUNCIL)

M. COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC

Public comments concerning agenda items can be submitted by email to: info@bambergcounty.sc.gov

Deadline for public comments is Monday, June 7, 2021 at 12:00 p.m. All comments will be provided to County Council for review.

- N. COMMENTS FROM COUNCIL MEMBERS
- O. VOTE FOR ADJOURNMENT
- P. ADJOURNMENT

-Bamberg County Council Agenda-June 7, 2021 Page 3